24 12 70 SP DIESEL FUEL 4/81 1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 3.5, 4.0, 4.5, 5.0 33 mm cells W680/OG/33 F76 type fuels
29 28 30 SP DIESEL FUEL 4/82 0.5, 1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 4.5 33 mm cells W680/OG/33
24 36 00 C BARRETT 1 - 6 4/36 1, 11/2, 2, 21/2, 3, 31/2, 4, 5, 6 5 mm cells W680/OG/5
24 62 00 C DICHROMATE DISC 1 4/62 0.5, 0.75, 1, 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 3.5, 4 25 mm cells W680/OG/25
24 63 00 C DICHROMATE DISC 2 4/63 4.5, 5, 5.5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 25 mm cells W680/OG/25
24 78 00 C DYED AVIATION GASOLINE 4/78 Blue, green, brown and purple (min and max of each) 200 mm cylinders, DB421
24 79 00 C DYED AVIATION GASOLINE 4/79 Red (min and max) 200 mm cylinders, DB421
24 14 10 C EBC 2 - 6 4/14A 2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 3.5, 4.0, 4.5, 5.0, 5.5, 6.0 1 - 40 mm cells W680/OG/
24 14 20 C EBC 6 - 10 4/14B 6.0, 6.5, 7.0, 7.5, 8.0, 8.5, 9.0, 9.5, 10.0 1 - 40 mm cells W680/OG/
24 14 30 C EBC 10 - 18 4/14C 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 1 - 40 mm cells W680/OG/
24 14 40 C EBC 19 - 27 4/14D 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27 1 - 40 mm cells W680/OG/ Result calculated to that
24 14 90 C EBC 4 - 8 4/14AB 4.0, 4.5, 5.0, 5.5, 6.0, 6.5, 7.0, 7.5, 8.0 1 - 40 mm cells W680/OG/ for a 25 mm cell
29 54 00 C EBC 8 - 14 4/14BC 8.0, 8.5, 9.0, 9.5, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 1 - 40 mm cells W680/OG/
29 54 10 C EBC 16 - 24 4/14CD 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 1 - 40 mm cells W680/OG/
- D User specified range, available on request - Please specifiy range required
24 64 10 C EP RED SERIES 4/64A R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6, R7 40 mm cells W680/OG/40
24 64 20 C EP YELLOW SERIES 4/64B Y1,Y2,Y3,Y4,Y5,Y6,Y7 40 mm cells W680/OG/40
24 64 30 C EP BROWN SERIES 4/64C B1, B2, B3, B4, B5, B6, B7, B8, B9 40 mm cells W680/OG/40
24 64 40 C EP BROWN/YELLOW SERIES 4/64D BY1, BY2, BY3, BY4, BY5, BY6, BY7 40 mm cells W680/OG/40
24 64 50 C EP GREEN/YELLOW SERIES 4/64E GY1, GY2, GY3, GY4, GY5, GY6, GY7 40 mm cells W680/OG/40
24 30 30 C GARDNER 1 - 9 4/30AS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
24 30 40 C GARDNER 10 - 18 4/30BS 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
29 97 40 C GARDNER 6 - 14 - 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
29 41 50 D GARDNER (1953) 1 - 9 4/15A 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
29 41 60 D GARDNER (1953) 10 - 18 4/15B 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
29 61 10 D GARDNER (1933) 1 - 9 - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
29 61 20 D GARDNER (1933) 10 - 18 - 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
24 55 00 C PFUND EQUIVALENTS 8 - 114 4/55 8, 17, 34, 48, 83, 114 mm 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
TO INTERNATIONAL SCALE
29 77 80 C CANADIAN HONEY 8 - 114 - 8, 13, 30, 50, 85, 114 mm 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
29 82 80 C USDA HONEY - Water White, Extra White,White, Extra Light Amber, 33 mm cells W680/OG/33
Light Amber,Amber
29 95 70 C PFUND EQUIVALENTS 5 - 45 - 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45 mm 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
29 95 80 C PFUND EQUIVALENTS 45 - 85 - 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85 mm 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
29 95 90 C PFUND EQUIVALENTS 85 - 110 - 85, 90, 95, 100, 110 mm 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
- D User specified range, available on request - Please specify range required
24 57 00 C IODINE 1 - 9 4/57 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 mg/100 ml 25 mm cells W680/OG/25
24 58 00 C IODINE 10 - 50 4/58 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50 mg/100 ml 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
24 59 00 C IODINE 60 - 300 4/59 60, 70, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250, 300 mg/100 ml 10 mm cells W680/OG/10
24 60 00 C IODINE 400 - 1000 4/60 400, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1000 mg/100 ml 2.5 mm cells W680/OG/2.5
ORDER PRICE SCALE/DESCRIPTION DISC RANGE COVERED ACCESSORIES REQUIRED APPLICATIONS
CODE CODE CODE
Table of Lovibond Colour Grading Discs for use with the Comparator System 2000
BARRETT SCALE Resins, shellacs, tar products
DICHROMATE COLOUR INDEX Oils, fats
DYED AVIATION GASOLINE Dyed aviation gasoline
EUROPEAN BREWERY CONVENTION (EBC) COLOUR Beers, malt worts, caramels
EUROPEAN PHARMACOPOEIA (EP) COLOUR Pharmaceutical solutions
GARDNER COLOUR Oils, resins, varnishes, chemicals
HAEMOGLOBIN CONTENT OF BLOOD BY DIRECT COLOUR GRADING - SEE
HAZEN COLOUR, SEE PLATINUM-COBALT
IODINE COLOUR Oils, resins, fatty acids
HONEY COLOUR (PFUND EQUIVALENTS) Honey
ASTM COLOUR (ASTM D 1500) Diesel fuels
APHA COLOUR, SEE PLATINUM-COBALT
24 48 00 C IFU 1 - 9 4/48 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 13 mm cells W680/OG/13
24 49 00 C IFU 9 - 17 4/49 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 13 mm cells W680/OG/13
24 47 00 C IFU 17 - 25 4/50 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25 13 mm cells W680/OG/13
29 95 20 C USDA MAPLE SYRUP - Light Amber, Medium Amber, Dark Amber 33 mm cells W680/OG/33
29 01 80 C VERMONT D of A MAPLE SYRUP - Fancy grade, Grade A Medium Amber, Grade A 33 mm cells W680/OG/33

2000 ppm V/V
24 33 00 D ANTI-ICING ADDITIVE 4/33 0.04, 0.06, 0.08, 0.10, 0.12, 0.14, 0.15, Potassium dichromate 25 mm cell W680/OG/25 % by volume of diethylene glycol
0.04 - 0.18 0.16, 0.18% monomethyl ether in aviation fuels.
24 44 10 D ANTI-ICING ADDITIVE 0 - 0.2 4/44A 0, 0.05, 0.07, 0.08, 0.10, 0.12, 0.15, 0.20% Hexanitrato ammonium 13.5 mm cells DB 424 As above; conforms to NATO
cerate requirements.
24 43 10 C ROADSIDE TEST 4/43A 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100% quinizarin Sodium hydroxide extraction Extraction tube AF 262 Roadside test to determine quinizarin
in marked oils as prescribed by HM
Customs & Excise. Test kit 422310.
24 43 20 C WAREHOUSE TEST 4/43B 40,50,60,80,100,120,140,200% quinizarin Sodium hydroxide extraction Extraction tube AF 260 Available as test kit,AF 626.
24 43 30 C ROADSIDE TEST 4/43C 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100% quinizarin Decalin extraction 40 mm cells DB 428, To IP 298/80.
portable lighting unit
24 46 00 C INSOLUBLE CONTENT 4/46 0.2, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.2, 1.4, 1.6, 1.8, Colour match with sample 13.5 mm cells DB 424 Determination of insolubles in
OF DIESEL ENGINE OIL 2.0% insolubles diluted with white spirit lubricating oil. Test kit,AF 508.
29 16 10 C WHITE MINERAL OIL - Pass/fail, single filter Sulphuric acid wash Tube AF 260 Quality testing of white mineral
(ASTM D 565).
29 64 90 C LIQUID PARAFFIN - Pass/fail, single filter Sulphuric acid wash 10 mm cell W680/0G/10 British Pharmacopoeia sulphuric
acid test for carbonisable substances
in liquid paraffin.
25 17 00 B TRACE CONCENTRATIONS 5/17 0.002, 0.004, 0.006, 0.008, 0.010, Dithizone 5 mm cell W680/OG/5 Aviation turbine fuels and light petroleum
OF LEAD 0.012, 0.014, 0.016, 0.018, 0.02 mg Pb 20 mm cell W680/OG/20 distillates. As specified in IP 224;
parts per billion to parts per million.
29 65 91 C TRACE CONCENTRATIONS - 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 15 ppb Dithizone 13 mm cells W680/OG 13 Lead in gasoline or naphthas,
OF LEAD UOP Method 350.
A HYDROGEN SULPHIDE Bismuth nitrate Nessler cylinders AF 306/P SRUAN 7